SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 21-161

ACCEPTING THE 2021 IT STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGY PLAN

WHEREAS, SCC 2.35.065 states the Department of Information Technology Director shall prepare and submit a strategic technology plan to the Executive, which in turn, the Executive will submit to the council for review and acceptance; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Information Technology has now completed preparation of the plan; and

WHEREAS, the plan has been submitted to and reviewed by the Snohomish County Executive;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby accepts the 2021 IT Strategic Technology plan.

PASSED this 12th day of May, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council